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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral
argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/Appearance”
form with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be
representing at oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed,
the “Oral Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of
appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be
admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to
represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Susan E. Bindler
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

Updated: 03/19/25



DIVISION I

Courtroom 5A
5th Floor
MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ
ASL

24-1504 WM United States v. Blake Basten

24-1505 WM United States v. Blake Basten NO ARG
241770 NI United States v. Hombra Williams NO ARG
24-2310 SD United States v. Antonio Marshall NO ARG
24-2479 NI United States v. Alexander Laurel-Olea NO ARG
24-2574 NI United States v. Jennifer Haxton REMOVED

24-2750 EM United States v. Matthew Roberson NO ARG



DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

ASL

24-1065 Badger Helicopters Inc. v. Federal Aviation

Administration
24-1066 Black Hills Aerial Adventures v. Federal

Aviation Administration 15
24-1828 MN  Thomas Styczinski v. Grace Arnold 15
24-1894 MN Matthew Mungai v. University of Minnesota 15
24-1916 MN Melissa Wanna v. RELX Group, et al. 15
24-2612 MN Karen Wells v. Mark Hanneman 15

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

24-2245 MN Timeless Bar, et al. v. Illinois Casualty ast
Company 15
23-3286 Philip Myers v. Pamela Bondi NO ARG
24-2774 MN United States v. Shue Moua 10
24-2271 Sl United States v. Michael Marechale 10

24-2194 NI United States v. Britt Lander 10



DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

24-1635

24-1591
24-1871

24-2154

24-1935

24-2130

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

24-1326
24-1328

23-3597

24-1756

24-1778

NI

SI
SI

MN

SI

NE

SI
SI

SI

SD

SI

United States v. Shaquan Coffer

United States v. Lugene Shipp
United States v. Dione Mobley

Minnesota Bankers Association, et al. v.
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation,
et al.

United States v. Kpangbala Blamah

United States v. Amikhet En Maati

FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025

United States v. Anthony Jackson, Jr.
United States v. Anthony Jackson, Jr.

United States v. Tyran Locure
United States v. Moses Crowe

United States v. William Speed, Jr.

CBO

10

15
NO ARG

15

NO ARG

NO ARG

CBO

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

24-1490

24-1636

24-1645

24-1989

24-2304

24-2422

TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

24-1109

24-1477

24-1806

24-1862

24-1585

24-1890

24-2550

EA

EA

WA

EM

SD

SD

ND

ND

SI

MN

SI

DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025

United States v. Brandon Farmer
United States v. Cleophus Humphrey
United States v. Dai-Kwon Armond
United States v. John McCarthy
United States v. Corbin Conroy

United States v. Juan Rosales

Joe Whatley, Jr. v. Canadian Pacific
Railway Company, et al.
Joe Whatley, Jr. v. Canadian Pacific
Railway Company, et al.

Jason Carter v. Mark Ludwick, et al.

Don Huizenga, et al. v. Independent
School District No. 11, et al.

Starbucks v. National Labor Relations
Board
Starbucks v. National Labor Relations
Board

United States v. Bandak Deng

MMH
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

MMH

20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

24-1380

24-1480

24-1493

24-1516

24-2187

24-2039

24-2402

24-2404
24-2406

24-1102

SI

SI

SD

ND
ND

SI

Zimmer Radio of Mid-Missouri, et al. v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
Beasley Media Group, et al. v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.
National Association of Broadcasters, et al.

MMH

v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.

Nexstar Media Group, et al. v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.

Karla Smith, et al. v. Kimberly Reynolds,
et al.

Danette Hester v. United States
Department of Treasury

United States v. Tyson Quigley

United States v. Nicholas Nesdahl
United States v. Nicholas Nesdahl

United States v. David Woods

30

10

10

NO ARG

NO ARG

15



DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

23-3258
24-1140
24-1573
24-1574
24-1670
24-2227
24-3037

24-2617

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

24-2338

24-2416

24-1129

MN United States v. Steven Dornsbach, et al.

ND United States v. Walter Holmes, Jr.

SI United States v. Emiliano Munoz
SI United States v. Ashley Chacon
SI United States v. Valentin Munoz

Davinder Singh v. Pamela Bondi
SI Geneva Hudson v. United States

ND United States v. Leonard Tate

FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025

SI United States v. Kevin Cantu
SD United States v. Reginald Robinson, Jr.

SI United States v. Jason Heider

MMH
NO ARG

15

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

10

MMH
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



