

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA MARCH 17 - 21, 2025

Steven M. Colloton, Chief Judge - Des Moines, IA
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judge in Senior Status

Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Clerk's Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Susan E. Bindler Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

Updated: 03/19/25

DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

24-1504	WM	United States v. Blake Basten	ASL
24-1505	WM	United States v. Blake Basten	NO ARG
24-1770	NI	United States v. Hombra Williams	NO ARG
24-2310	SD	United States v. Antonio Marshall	NO ARG
24-2479	NI	United States v. Alexander Laurel-Olea	NO ARG
24-2574	NI	United States v. Jennifer Haxton	REMOVED
24-2750	EM	United States v. Matthew Roberson	NO ARG

DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ						
			AS	L		
1.	24-1065		Badger Helicopters Inc. v. Federal Aviation Administration			
	24-1066		Black Hills Aerial Adventures v. Federal Aviation Administration	15		
2.	24-1828	MN	Thomas Styczinski v. Grace Arnold	15		
3.	24-1894	MN	Matthew Mungai v. University of Minnesota	15		
4.	24-1916	MN	Melissa Wanna v. RELX Group, et al.	15		
5.	24-2612	MN	Karen Wells v. Mark Hanneman	15		
	MEDA	IECD AN	AAADCII 40 000F DECININING AT 0.00 A M			
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ						
1.	24-2245	MN	Timeless Bar, et al. v. Illinois Casualty Company	L 15		

Philip Myers v. Pamela Bondi

United States v. Michael Marechale

United States v. Shue Moua

United States v. Britt Lander

23-3286

24-2271

24-2774 MN

24-2194 NI

SI

2.

3.

4.

NO ARG

10

10

10

DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

				CBO		
1.	24-1635	NI	United States v. Shaquan Coffer	10		
2.	24-1591 24-1871	SI SI	United States v. Lugene Shipp United States v. Dione Mobley	15 NO ARG		
3.	24-2154	MN	Minnesota Bankers Association, et al. v. Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, et al.	15		
	24-1935	SI	United States v. Kpangbala Blamah	NO ARG		
	24-2130	NE	United States v. Amikhet En Maati	NO ARG		
FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ						
	24-1326	SI	United States v. Anthony Jackson, Jr.	CBO		
	24-1328	SI	United States v. Anthony Jackson, Jr.	NO ARG		
	23-3597	SI	United States v. Tyran Locure	NO ARG		
	24-1756	SD	United States v. Moses Crowe	NO ARG		
	24-1778	SI	United States v. William Speed, Jr.	NO ARG		

DIVISION II Courtroom 5B 5th Floor

MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

24-1490 EA	United States v. Brandon Farmer	MMH NO ARG
24-1636 EA	United States v. Cleophus Humphrey	NO ARG
24-1645 WA	United States v. Dai-Kwon Armond	NO ARG
24-1989 EM	United States v. John McCarthy	NO ARG
24-2304 SD	United States v. Corbin Conroy	NO ARG
24-2422 SD	United States v. Juan Rosales	NO ARG

TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

				MMH	
1.	24-1109	ND	Joe Whatley, Jr. v. Canadian Pacific Railway Company, et al.		
	24-1477	ND	Joe Whatley, Jr. v. Canadian Pacific Railway Company, et al.		20
2.	24-1806	SI	Jason Carter v. Mark Ludwick, et al.		15
3.	24-1862	MN	Don Huizenga, et al. v. Independent School District No. 11, et al.		15
4.	24-1585		Starbucks v. National Labor Relations Board		
	24-1890		Starbucks v. National Labor Relations Board		15
5.	24-2550	SI	United States v. Bandak Deng		10

DIVISION II Courtroom 5B 5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

				MMH
1.	24-1380		Zimmer Radio of Mid-Missouri, et al. v.	
			Federal Communications Commission, et al.	•
	24-1480		Beasley Media Group, et al. v. Federal	
			Communications Commission, et al.	
	24-1493		National Association of Broadcasters, et al.	
			v. Federal Communications Commission, et	al.
	24-1516		Nexstar Media Group, et al. v. Federal	
			Communications Commission, et al.	30
2.	24-2187	SI	Karla Smith, et al. v. Kimberly Reynolds,	
			et al.	10
3.	24-2039	SI	Danette Hester v. United States	
<i>J</i> .	24-2037	<i>5</i> 1	Department of Treasury	10
			Department of freudally	10
	24-2402	SD	United States v. Tyson Quigley	NO ARG
	24-2404	ND	United States v. Nicholas Nesdahl	
	24-2406	ND	United States v. Nicholas Nesdahl	NO ARG
4.	24-1102	SI	United States v. David Woods	15

DIVISION II Courtroom 5B 5th Floor

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

	23-3258	MN	United States v. Steven Dornsbach, et al.	MMH NO ARG
1.	24-1140	ND	United States v. Walter Holmes, Jr.	15
	24-1573 24-1574 24-1670	SI SI SI	United States v. Emiliano Munoz United States v. Ashley Chacon United States v. Valentin Munoz	NO ARG
	24-2227		Davinder Singh v. Pamela Bondi	NO ARG
	24-3037	SI	Geneva Hudson v. United States	NO ARG
2.	24-2617	ND	United States v. Leonard Tate	10

FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD

24-2338 SI	United States v. Kevin Cantu	MMH NO ARG
24-2416 SD	United States v. Reginald Robinson, Jr.	NO ARG
24-1129 SI	United States v. Jason Heider	NO ARG